
CA 5 - C January Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
171

280
845
-152

2
404

4668
971
4764

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China  Leader: Open

July 2020 to January 2021 (7 months) Results

CA 5 - C

January (Only Results)

Jan-20 Jan-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
19
15
21

0
22
86
48
100

CA 5 - C

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
30
29
113
16

CA 5 - C

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
24
5

162
-87

0
78
693
184
735

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
24
5

162
-87

0
78
693
184
735

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



January (Only) Results

Jan-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
8
3
7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
8
3
7

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
20
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
20
0

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
168
-72

0
73

1314
206
1430

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
168
-72

0
73

1314
206
1430

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
25
4
28

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
25
4
28

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
25
-2

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
25
-2

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
49
9
88
8

0
91

1065
359
941

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
49
9
88
8

0
91

1065
359
941

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
0
1
1

0
20
15
32
29

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
0
1
1

0
20
15
32
29

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
1
7
3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
1
7
3

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
48
32
142
30

0
96

1426
68

1541

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
48
32
142
30

0
96

1426
68

1541

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
0
7
7

0
0
34
2
33

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
0
7
7

0
0
34
2
33

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
0
40
7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
0
40
7

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
47
-44

1
24
5
4
27

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

212
238
13

1
42
165
150
90

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

215
285
-31

2
66
170
154
117

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
18
5
14

0
1
4
7
3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
5
15

0
1
4
7
3

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
27
21
7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
28
21
8

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C




