MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - C January Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China Leader: Open

July 2020 to January 2021 (7 months) Results

CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	0	2
Charter Members	171	404
New Members	280	4668
Drops	845	971
Net Growth	-152	4764

January (Only Results)

CA 5 - C	Jan-20	Jan-21
New Clubs	0	0
Charter Members	4	22
New Members	19	86
Drops	15	48
Net Growth	21	100

CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	0
Charter Members	30
New Members	29
Drops	113
Net Growth	16

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
a		Charter Members	24	78
Cou	China	New Members	5	693
n		Drops	162	184
		Net Growth	-87	735
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	24	78
		New Members	5	693
		Drops	162	184
		Net Growth	-87	735

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Jan-21
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 8 3 7
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 8 3 7

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 0 20 0
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 0 20 0

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
a		Charter Members	41	73
Cou	China	New Members	19	1314
n		Drops	168	206
		Net Growth	-72	1430
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	41	73
		New Members	19	1314
		Drops	168	206
		Net Growth	-72	1430

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Jan-20	Jan-21
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 -2	0 0 25 4 28
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 2 -2	0 0 25 4 28

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 0 25 -2
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 0 25 -2

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
a		Charter Members	49	91
Cou	China	New Members	9	1065
n		Drops	88	359
		Net Growth	8	941
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	49	91
		New Members	9	1065
		Drops	88	359
		Net Growth	8	941

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Jan-20	Jan-21
Chin a Cou	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	0 1 0	0 20 15
n		Drops Net Growth	1	32 29
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members	0 1 0	0 20 15
		Drops Net Growth	1	32 29

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 1 7 3
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 1 7 3

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin a Cou n		New Clubs Charter Members	0 48	0 96
	China	New Members Drops Net Growth	32 142 30	1426 68 1541
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 48 32 142 30	0 96 1426 68 1541

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Jan-20	Jan-21
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 0 7 7	0 0 34 2 33
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 0 7 7	0 0 34 2 33

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 13 0 40 7
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 13 0 40 7

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
NA		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	24
	Undistricted	New Members	3	5
		Drops	47	4
		Net Growth	-44	27
303		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	9	42
	Hong Kong	New Members	212	165
	China	Drops	238	150
	Масао	Net Growth	13	90
Total		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	9	66
		New Members	215	170
		Drops	285	154
		Net Growth	-31	117

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Jan-20	Jan-21
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 0 1	0 0 0 0
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 18 5 14	0 1 4 7 3
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 19 5 15	0 1 4 7 3

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 0 1
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 27 21 7
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 28 21 8